

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

September 6, 2023

Images: https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fo/iszbmmw4o4w850dxpmz45/h?rlkey=2gnkka2esqnmxa0r3b8gkz1xb&dl=0

Contact: Stephen Baker, Director of Marketing sbaker@sarasotaopera.org or (941) 328-1333

The Patterson Foundation Kickstarts Sarasota Opera's Entrepreneurial Plan Fundraising With Up to \$50,000 Match

The nonprofit is participating in Margin & Mission Ignition, an opportunity from The Patterson Foundation to strengthen mission impact through earned-income strategies

Sarasota FL – The Patterson Foundation is strengthening Sarasota Opera's effort to boost earned income matching up to \$50,000 in growth capital investments toward its Sarasota Opera Costume Studio. Sarasota Opera is one of the regional nonprofit organizations currently participating in Margin & Mission Ignition, an opportunity presented by The Patterson Foundation that helps nonprofits develop and implement an earned-income plan to strengthen their impact in our community.

Nonprofits are selected to participate in Margin & Mission Ignition's 30-month planning and implementation process after a months-long application period. No Margin, No Mission, a social enterprise and national consulting firm engaged by The Patterson Foundation, consults with the participating nonprofits on strategies and best practices to generate revenue throughout that process.

In 2019 Sarasota Opera greatly expanded its costume rental inventory with a historic collection of nearly 50,000 costumes from a leading opera costume rental house. This earned income opportunity was delayed by the COVID-19 pandemic and the worldwide shutdown of opera and

theater institutions, but as they reopen, the company is revisiting its business plan to greatly expand its costume rental activities, to generate revenue to invest in its mission of presenting world-class opera. Sarasota Opera recently shared its earned-income plan with potential donor investors during a fast-pitch-style event presented by The Patterson Foundation.

"Sarasota Opera is grateful to participate in Margin and Mission Ignition to help revisit this exciting, earned income opportunity that was impacted by the COVID pandemic," according to Sarasota Opera's General Director Richard Russell. "We are deeply grateful to The Patterson Foundation for this opportunity and for providing the matching program to help us build capacity of this business."

Donations for Sarasota Opera's Costume Studio will be matched dollar for dollar by The Patterson Foundation – up to \$50,000 maximum. Pledges, in-kind contributions and debt funding are not eligible to be matched.

"The earned-income plans developed by the organizations participating in Margin & Mission Ignition are the result of months of dedicated efforts to grow their entrepreneurial capacity," said Debra Jacobs, president and CEO of The Patterson Foundation. "This dollar-for-dollar match is a way for The Patterson Foundation to applaud the progress they have made so far in their 30month journey while catalyzing the investments necessary to bring their plans to life."

Margin & Mission Ignition is part of The Patterson Foundation's Nonprofit Thrivability initiative. This initiative connects nonprofits with expertise and resources to learn concepts like strategic decision-making while adopting and implementing entrepreneurial principles to generate enough revenue to support and eventually grow their operations.

For more information about Margin & Mission Ignition, please visit thepattersonfoundation.org or join the conversation using #TPFMarginMission on social media.

To learn more about Sarasota Opera's mission or contribute to its effort, please visit SarasotaOpera.org, or contact Director of Development Scott Guinn at sguinn@sarasotaopera.org or (941) 366-8450, ext. 416.

#

ABOUT SARASOTA OPERA

Sarasota Opera is entering its 65th Season of bringing world-class opera to Florida's Gulf Coast. The company was launched in 1960 in the historic 320-seat Asolo Theater on the grounds of Sarasota's Ringling Museum of Art. In 1984 the company moved into the former A.B. Edwards Theater—now the Sarasota Opera House. Since then, the company has gained an international reputation as one of the leading regional opera companies in the U.S. through initiatives such as the Masterworks Revival Series and the Verdi Cycle. The company's Sarasota Youth Opera is the most comprehensive Youth Program in the U.S. The Sarasota Opera House, which underwent a \$20 million renovation and rehabilitation in 2007, has been called "one of America's finest venues for opera" by Musical America. Since 1983, the company has been under the artistic leadership of Victor DeRenzi and administrative leadership of General Director Richard Russell since 2012.

Sarasota Opera is sponsored in part by the State of Florida through the Division of Arts and Culture and the National Endowment for the Arts. Programs are paid for in part by Sarasota County Tourist Development Tax revenues.

About Margin & Mission Ignition

Part of The Patterson Foundation's Nonprofit Thrivability initiative, Margin & Mission Ignition is an opportunity for nonprofits in our region to develop and implement earned-income strategies to strengthen mission impact. For more information about Margin & Mission Ignition, please visit <u>thepattersonfoundation.org</u> or join the conversation using #TPFMarginMission on social media.